
GPEST (CFS) 8/26/2020

Grand Prize Estimate Issued

08/26/20

Saturday Start

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 1st Payment 707,417
DATE DAY PB SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW / CUMUL 2nd Payment 742,788

3rd Payment 779,928
1 08/15/20 Sat $21,718,260 $12,340,617 $20,000,000 $16,200,000 1.233 3.6% 3.6% 4th Payment 818,924
2 08/19/20 Wed $18,752,270 $20,203,462 $22,000,000 $17,800,000 1.233 3.2% 6.7% 5th Payment 859,870
3 08/22/20 Sat $21,393,774 $29,481,484 $29,000,000 $23,300,000 1.246 3.6% 10.0% 6th Payment 902,864

4 08/26/20 Wed $19,260,269 $37,642,481 $37,000,000 $29,700,000 1.246 3.2% 13.0% 7th Payment 948,007
5 08/29/20 Sat $21,907,225 $46,925,050 $47,000,000 $37,700,000 1.246 3.7% 16.2% 8th Payment 995,407
6 09/02/20 Wed $20,306,679 $55,529,433 $51,000,000 $40,900,000 1.246 3.4% 19.0% 9th Payment 1,045,178
7 09/05/20 Sat $22,345,369 $64,997,654 $60,000,000 $48,200,000 1.246 3.8% 22.1% 10th Payment 1,097,437
8 09/09/20 Wed $21,062,697 $73,922,378 $69,000,000 $55,400,000 1.246 3.5% 24.8% 11th Payment 1,152,308
9 09/12/20 Sat $23,015,730 $83,674,645 $79,000,000 $63,400,000 1.246 3.9% 27.7% 12th Payment 1,209,924

10 09/16/20 Wed $21,920,791 $92,962,963 $87,000,000 $69,800,000 1.246 3.7% 30.4% 13th Payment 1,270,420
11 09/19/20 Sat $24,166,517 $103,202,843 $97,000,000 $77,800,000 1.246 4.1% 33.2% 14th Payment 1,333,941
12 09/23/20 Wed $23,016,831 $112,955,577 $106,000,000 $85,100,000 1.246 3.9% 35.8% 15th Payment 1,400,638
13 09/26/20 Sat $25,616,508 $123,809,850 $117,000,000 $93,900,000 1.246 4.3% 38.5% 16th Payment 1,470,670
14 09/30/20 Wed $26,047,687 $134,085,461 $126,000,000 $101,100,000 1.246 4.4% 41.2% 17th Payment 1,544,204
15 10/03/20 Sat $28,751,968 $144,835,299 $137,000,000 $110,000,000 1.246 4.8% 44.0% 18th Payment 1,621,414
16 10/07/20 Wed $27,753,811 $155,211,944 $147,000,000 $118,000,000 1.246 4.6% 46.6% 19th Payment 1,702,484
17 10/10/20 Sat $31,282,141 $166,907,768 $158,000,000 $126,800,000 1.246 5.2% 49.4% 20th Payment 1,787,609
18 10/14/20 Wed $29,033,261 $177,762,777 $169,000,000 $135,600,000 1.246 4.8% 51.9% 21st Payment 1,876,989
19 10/17/20 Sat $32,689,838 $189,984,913 $180,000,000 $144,500,000 1.246 5.4% 54.5% 22nd Payment 1,970,839
20 10/21/20 Wed $29,033,261 $200,839,922 $0 1.246 4.8% 56.7% 23rd Payment 2,069,380
21 10/24/20 Sat $32,689,838 $213,062,058 $0 1.246 5.4% 59.0% 24th Payment 2,172,849
22 10/28/20 Wed $29,033,261 $223,917,067 $0 1.246 4.8% 61.0% 25th Payment 2,281,492
23 10/31/20 Sat $32,689,838 $236,139,203 $0 1.246 5.4% 63.2% 26th Payment 2,395,567
24 11/04/20 Wed $29,033,261 $246,994,212 $0 1.246 4.8% 64.9% 27th Payment 2,515,345
25 11/07/20 Sat $32,689,838 $259,216,348 $0 1.246 5.4% 66.8% 28th Payment 2,641,112
26 11/11/20 Wed $29,033,261 $270,071,357 $0 1.246 4.8% 68.5% 29th Payment 2,773,168
27 11/14/20 Sat $32,689,838 $282,293,493 $1,815,000,000 $1,456,700,000 1.246 5.4% 70.2% 30th Payment 2,911,826
28 11/18/20 Wed $29,033,261 $293,148,502 $1,870,000,000 $1,500,800,000 1.246 4.8% 71.6% Total 47,000,000

$20,000,000 Cash Value $16,100,000

Graduated Payments

COVERAGE

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteee, but is subject 
to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The 
probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE 
column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $20 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.


